

Village of Mayville 6104 Fulton St. PO Box 219 Mayville, MI 48744 989.843.6423 Phone 989.843.0123 Fax www.villageofmayville.org

PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF MAYVILLE SPECIAL MEETING NOVEMBER 3rd 2023 11:00AM

Date Posted: November 1, 2023

Time Posted: 3:00 P.M.

VILLAGE OF MAYVILLE VILLAGE COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Mayville Village Council will hold a special meeting on **Friday, November 3, 2023, at 11:00 am** at the Village of Mayville Hall, 6104 Fulton Street, Mayville, MI 48744, for the purpose of conducting a training session with the Village of Mayville Village Attorney. The Village of Mayville Village Council may also address such other matters as deemed appropriate and prudent by the Village of Mayville Village Council

The Village of Mayville will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to any individual with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting. Persons interested in such services should contact the Village of Mayville Village Clerk as soon as possible at clerk@villageofmayville.org or call 989-843-6423. Every reasonable effort will be made to accommodate the disabled.

Additionally, any individual(s) who wish to provide comments relevant to the subject matter of the Special Meeting may do so by providing those comments in writing to the Village of Mayville Governmental Offices at 6104 Fulton St., Mayville, MI 48744 or via e-mail at clerk@villageofmayville.org. Additionally, any individual(s) who wish to provide comments relevant to the subject matter of the Special Meeting may do so in person at the aforesaid meeting.

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC UNDER MICHIGAN'S OPEN MEETINGS ACT.

/s/ Steve Charette

Steve Charette, Village of Mayville Village President

This institution is an equal opportunity provider